

Village of Evendale Regular Council Meeting 10500 Reading Road, Evendale, Ohio Tuesday, February 14, 2023 7:00 PM

- I. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Roll Call
- III. Consent Calendar
 - 1. Minutes
 - 2. Committee Reports
- IV. Ordinances and Resolution

ORD #22-98

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO SELL CERTAIN VILLAGE OWNED REAL ESTATE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD #23-05

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION IN THE GORMAN HERITAGE FARM FUND AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD # 23-06

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO HIRE GABRIELLE MURRAY AS A PART-TIME CHILDCARE ATTENDANT FOR THE RECREATION DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD # 23-07

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO HIRE KAYLA ROGAN AS A PART-TIME CHILDCARE ATTENDANT FOR THE RECREATION DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD #23-08

ORDINANCE MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO VARIOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS IN VILLAGE OF EVENDALE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD #23-09

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO ACQUIRE PROPERTY ALONG INTERSTATE 75 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD #23-10

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH THE LOWEST AND BEST BIDDER FOR THE PICKLEBALL COURTS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- III. Other Business
- IV. Adjourn

Hearings from Citizens - Citizen comment during the meeting related to agenda items or general communication in advance can be emailed to <u>Communications@EvendaleOhio.Org</u>. Please identify "Citizen Comment" as the subject of your email. Comments should include name and home address. Comments will be emailed to and reviewed by elected officials, and recorded with the meeting minutes.